A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO.

CITY OF TIGARD, OREGON

TIGARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 13- )

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE RATES

13-18 TO INCLUDE SOLID WASTE

WHEREAS, on April 23, 2013, the City

solid waste rate schedule; and

Council adopted Resolution No. 13-18, a resolution adopting a new

WHEREAS, when Resolution No. 13-18 was adopted, miscellaneous service rates were omitted from the rate
schedule in error; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution No. 01-54A, the new solid waste rate schedule was implemented to
provide an aggregate target profit rate of 10 percent annually for the city’s franchised solid waste haulers; and

WHEREAS, an adjustment in miscellanecous service rates was factored into calculations to achieve the
aggregate target profit rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tigard City Council that:

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

SECTION 3:

Resolution No. 13-18 is hereby amended to include the following adjusted miscellaneous

service rates:

* Per occurrence

Miscellaneous Service Rates Current Rate Adjusted Rate
Extra mixed waste per cart-overload fee
(based on 32 gallon capacity) * $3.75 $4.00
Extra yard debris (manual up to 32 gallon) * $2.00 $3.00
Additional yard debris service
(second 60 gallon cart) * $2.90 $3.50
Call back/return for pickup of inaccessible cart per
service call * $8.25 $12.00
Yard service rate-extra distance away from curb
after first 5 feet * $3.00 $4.00
Special service fees $65.00/hour $72.00/hour
Account reinstatement fee * $25.00 $30.00
NSF check fee * $25.00 $35.00

Houtly Rate + Hourly Rate +

Tire disposal Disposal Cost Disposal Cost

Along with other adjustments to solid waste rates adopted via Resolution No. 13-18, the
adjusted miscellaneous service rates will take effect on July 1, 2013.

This resolution is effective immediately upon passage.

RESOLUTION NO. 13—&‘7

Page 1




ey )y
PASSED: This l day of 7 N2 2013.

Mayor ﬁCity 'of Tigard

ATTEST:

%m

City Recorder - City of Tigard\' O

RESOLUTION NO. 13- Q")
Page 2




